

## MIRPURKHAS SUGAR MILLS LIMITED

Head Office: Modern Motors House, Beaumont Road, P.O. Box 5379, Karachi-75530, Pakistan.

HAN

: 111-354-111

: (92-21) 35682565-67 - 35682569-70 Tel Fax (92-21) 35682839 - 35688036

F-mail : msm@gfg.com.pk



February 16, 2022

The General Manager Pakistan Stock Exchange Limited Stock Exchange Building Stock Exchange Road Karachi

## **Corporate Briefing Session**

Dear Sir,

This is to inform you that the Corporate Briefing Session of Mirpurkhas Sugar Mills Limited will be held on Wednesday, February 23, 2022 at 4:00 p.m. through Video Conference (on Zoom) to brief the investors / analysts about Company's current financial performance and outlook. The flyer of Corporate Briefing Session is attached herewith.

We would appreciate your assistance in communicating this information to market participants/ TRE Certificate Holders of the Exchange.

Yours sincerely,

For Mirpurkhas Sugar Mills Ltd.

**Company Secretary** 









## **CORPORATE BRIEFING SESSION**

You are cordially invited to the Corporate Briefing Session of Mirpurkhas Sugar Mills Ltd. wherein the company's senior management shall present the company's financial performance and outlook.

Mr. Wasif Khalid
Director, COO and CFO

Ms. Hina Mir Company Secretary

Via Zoom Meeting

Date: Wednesday, February 23, 2022

**Time:** 04:00 PM

For Registration, please <u>Click Here</u>

For any query, please contact

Tahir Abbas

Head of Research

Arif Habib Limited

tahir.abbas@arifhabibltd.com

021-32468275